For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

96034
2560213
519987
380942
136976
409843
2843294
72148
436881
165520

ALAMO COM COLLEGE
2018

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

HEB GROCERY COMPANY LP

MICROSOFT CORPORATION

METHODIST HEALTHCARE SYSTEM OF SAN ANTONIO LTD LLP
WAL MART STORES INC # 2404

TOYOTA MOTOR MFG TEXAS INC

VHS SAN ANTONIO PARTNERS LP

WELL SERVICES A DIV OF SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY CORP
SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE

USAA

FRANKEL FAMILY TRUST

Market Value

$1,438,403,939
$906,777,580
$804,220,545
$750,514,830
$764,277,476
$538,674,377
$355,025,390
$343,012,099
$332,200,530
$313,777,350

Taxable Value

$1,432,683,064
$906,691,180
$779,753,118
$750,514,830
$557,232,578
$538,674,377
$355,025,390
$343,011,909
$332,200,470
$313,777,350

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

2961886
2933765
2713924
3040533
3047316
2868041
3125354
3034201
2720188
2771077

ALAMO HEIGHTS ISD
2018

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

AAT ALAMO QUARRY LLC

US REIF ARTESSA SAN ANTONIO TEXAS LLC
EAN HOLDINGS LLC

ALAMO MULTIFAMILY SAN ANTONIO LP

BPP LINCOLN HEIGHTS LP

FRANKLIN PARK ALAMO HEIGHTS LTD

1111 AUSTIN HIGHWAY LLC

200 CONCORD LLC

UNION SQUARE SPE LLC

LR ONE INTERNATIONAL LLC

Market Value

$131,487,069
$107,044,000
$98,043,315
$58,700,000
$45,912,320
$44,149,240
$41,720,000
$40,174,270
$38,906,994
$37,934,100

Taxable Value

$131,487,069
$107,044,000
$98,043,315
$58,700,000
$45,912,320
$44,149,240
$41,720,000
$40,174,270
$38,906,994
$37,934,100

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

96034
2560213
519987
380942
409843
136976
2843294
72148
436881
165520

BEXAR COUNTY
2018

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

HEB GROCERY COMPANY LP

MICROSOFT CORPORATION

METHODIST HEALTHCARE SYSTEM OF SAN ANTONIO LTD LLP
WAL MART STORES INC # 2404

VHS SAN ANTONIO PARTNERS LP

TOYOTA MOTOR MFG TEXAS INC

WELL SERVICES A DIV OF SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY CORP
SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE

USAA

FRANKEL FAMILY TRUST

Market Value

$1,438,403,939
$906,777,580
$804,220,545
$750,514,830
$538,674,377
$764,277,476
$355,025,390
$343,012,099
$332,200,530
$313,777,350

Taxable Value

$1,432,328,404
$906,691,180
$779,753,118
$750,514,830
$538,674,377
$378,693,898
$355,025,390
$343,011,909
$332,200,470
$313,777,350

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

3107463
2976767
147843
576570
187371
3015745
186964
179278
2836570
3033949

BOERNE ISD
2018

<ALL>
Taxpayer Name

BREIT STEADFAST MF FAIRMARC TX LP
SA RANCHLAND FAIR OAKS MF LP
CONTINENTAL HOMES OF TEXAS LP
HIGHLAND HOMES-SAN ANTONIO LLC
FAIR OAKS CLUB CORP

T&J FAIR OAKS LLC

HALWEST LTD

PULTE HOMES OF TEXAS LP

ASHTON SAN ANTONIO LLC

ELKHORN RIDGE SA LLC

Market Value

$36,800,000
$34,511,250
$9,066,860
$7,834,020
$7,350,760
$4,995,000
$4,988,820
$4,913,810
$4,369,480
$5,445,710

Taxable Value

$36,800,000
$34,511,250
$7,989,560
$7,834,020
$7,350,760
$4,995,000
$4,988,820
$4,913,810
$4,369,480
$4,280,700

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

96034
70470
127258
124812
127286
99955
72148
124820
362097
100361

CITY OF ALAMO HEIGHTS
2018

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

HEB GROCERY COMPANY LP
HUDDLESTON H GLENN

ALAMO HEIGHTS TREEHOUSE LTD
GOLDSBURY CHRISTOPHER JR
STEWART CENTER INC

GEIS GEORGE A

SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE
BARNES WILLIAM MICHAEL &
BEXAR DIVERSIFIED MF-1 LLC
ATWELL PROPERTIES LTD

Market Value

$17,714,790
$8,219,840
$7,900,000
$6,609,200
$6,449,370
$5,791,730
$5,729,311
$5,190,230
$4,822,252
$4,443,290

Taxable Value

$17,714,790
$8,219,840
$7,900,000
$6,609,200
$6,449,370
$5,791,730
$5,729,311
$5,190,230
$4,822,252
$4,443,290

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

519987
2679850
260713
2964028
2990451
3038450
415904
2502738
258063
3077720

CITY OF BALCONES HGTS
2018

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

METHODIST HEALTHCARE SYSTEM OF SAN ANTONIO LTD LLP
CROSSROADS MALL PARTNRS LTD

TARGET CORPORATION- T-1523

BRIXTON SANTA FE SALLC

NCT SHEPHERD LP

BOSTON WOODS LLC

BROOKHOLLOW MIDDLETOWN

LEON SPRINGS ASSOCIATES LLC

BRUNDAGE MINI STORAGES LTD

ALEGRIA DE SOL APARTMENT LLC

Market Value

$59,851,480
$26,417,659
$16,883,190
$11,450,000
$8,835,944
$8,530,000
$6,394,858
$6,175,000
$5,360,000
$5,150,000

Taxable Value

$59,851,480
$26,417,659
$16,883,190
$11,450,000
$8,835,944
$8,530,000
$6,394,858
$6,175,000
$5,360,000
$5,150,000

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

2829797
2862085
2462366
2877229
96034
210537
2519173
2447402
2500115
72148

CITY OF CASTLE HILLS
2018

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

HIGHLAND CASTLE HILLS LLC
D2410 PARTNERS LP

HILL COUNTRY PARTNERS LP
BANK OF SAN ANTONIO

HEB GROCERY COMPANY LP
6900 BLANCO LTD

ARC CASTLE HILLS LP

PM PARTNERS LP

WESTOAK OFFICE & RETAIL PARK LTD
SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE

Market Value

$19,000,000
$13,907,250
$12,509,440
$11,650,530
$10,963,650
$8,500,000
$6,800,000
$6,256,780
$5,930,000
$5,589,781

Taxable Value

$19,000,000
$13,907,250
$12,509,440
$11,650,530
$10,963,650
$8,500,000
$6,800,000
$6,256,780
$5,930,000
$5,589,641

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

250333

3009469
3063846
3112411
3064595
250332

2811822
2388427
3112388
273194

CITY OF CHINA GROVE
2018

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

LONE STAR BAKERY INC

NATIONAL OILWELL VARCO LP

NATIONAL OILWELL VARCO LP

CHINA GROVE MINI STORAGE LLC

NOV PROCESS & FLOW TECHNOLOGIES

STATE BANK OF LAVERNIA

7-ELEVEN INC

TEXSTAR NATIONAL BANK

BEAVER TOMMY GENE JR & GAIL JOHNSTON BEAVER IRREVOCAB
CAUBLE ROBERT R & CAROLE C

Market Value

$19,994,980
$3,386,120
$3,084,840
$2,077,040
$1,424,500
$1,374,590
$1,150,000
$1,090,940
$1,050,000
$1,013,610

Taxable Value

$18,924,040
$3,386,120
$3,084,840
$2,077,040
$1,424,500
$1,374,590
$1,150,000
$1,090,940
$1,050,000
$1,013,610

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity : CITY OF CIBOLO

Year: 2018

State Code: <ALL>

Owner ID Taxpayer Name Market Value Taxable Value
2899803 KLAR ANNIE EST OF $164,460 $5,930

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

380942
3056600
2943001
2583852
2459482
233787
234978
233005
2979059
419912

CITY OF CONVERSE
2018

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

WAL MART STORES INC # 2404

CEAI WATERFORD PARK LLC
HEIGHTS AT CONVERSE LLC

AMS | CONVERSE INVESTMENTS LP &
PINEBROOK APARTMENTS LTD

TJ ELITE PROPERTIES LLC

BLUFF ESTATES LTD INC
FEATHERLITE
LOCKAWAY-CONVERSE LLC

HUNT LARRY W & KAREN M

Market Value

$30,130,330
$21,000,000
$20,267,560
$8,308,180
$8,122,680
$7,855,820
$7,479,050
$7,019,930
$6,334,198
$6,330,640

Taxable Value

$30,130,330
$21,000,000
$20,267,560
$8,308,180
$8,122,680
$7,855,820
$7,479,050
$7,019,930
$6,334,198
$6,330,640

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

2760840
2835982
1305704
2940541
3004561
2973684
2940735
2938558
2939412
3093703

CITY OF ELMENDORF
2018

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES INC

ALAMO JUNCTION RAIL PARK LLC

DELTA DISTRIBUTING INC

NATIONAL PROPERTY HOLDINGS LP

CCS PROPERTIES INC

CIT RAIL LLC

MODERN MATERIAL SERVICES INC

W T BYLER CO

SUPERIOR SILICA SANDS

BEAU KING, MILLENNIUM INTEREST LTD, & CART IN FRONT OF HO

Market Value

$12,900,410
$12,767,089
$9,737,060
$7,465,633
$4,175,230
$3,492,000
$3,201,960
$1,904,650
$1,698,160
$1,496,090

Taxable Value

$12,900,410
$12,767,089
$9,737,060
$7,465,633
$4,175,230
$3,492,000
$3,201,960
$1,904,650
$1,698,160
$1,496,090

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

180652

3081427
184478

2806747
3112708
267222

2775551
3012940
2473583
2829229

CITY OF GREY FOREST
2018

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

DOMINGUEZ ARTURO 1 1l

STAGNER ERIK

SCHARF EDWIN E & IRENE F

BREAZEALE JOSHUA & BARBARA
ALFARO MARGARET I NIXON

DARST DONALD D & LINDA P

GOTTWALD DONNA J REVOCABLE TRUST
POSS GERI

CACCAMESE JAMES R & JESSICA J
SLOAN CLAY M & SUSAN W

Market Value

$1,223,180
$831,562
$716,259
$726,660
$619,670
$679,990
$615,000
$600,000
$549,950
$540,170

Taxable Value

$1,223,180
$747,948
$661,259
$645,803
$619,670
$564,523
$558,850
$544,000
$540,560
$540,170

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

380942

3085788
2511279
2697451
2782933
2491123
3059677
3046065
2787125
3031639

CITY OF HELOTES
2018

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

WAL MART STORES INC # 2404
MILAM HELOTES PLAZA LLC
TKGSM-TX LP

HELOTES TOWN CENTRE LP
CCP SHURGARD VENTURE LLC
JDL TEXAS VENTURES LTD

L&F-1 LLC

CIRCLE BAR INVESTMENTS LLC
M/l HOMES OF SAN ANTONIO LLC
ISOLA CORPORATION

Market Value

$21,804,940
$8,217,000
$7,506,870
$7,250,820
$6,378,420
$5,320,000
$4,891,800
$3,800,000
$3,681,990
$3,373,110

Taxable Value

$21,804,940
$8,217,000
$7,506,870
$7,250,820
$6,378,420
$5,320,000
$4,891,800
$3,800,000
$3,681,990
$3,373,110

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

3037882
2934459
192816

168611

2713924
2905097
3032641
2788226
2679706
269623

CITY OF HILL CNTRY VILLAGE
2018

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

HARTMAN VILLAGE POINTE LLC

EHRLICH CANYON PROPERTY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
KOLITZ ROBERT D & SANDI J

SHURGARD TX LTD PRTNRSHP

EAN HOLDINGS LLC

SPITFIRE REALTY LLC

KUYRKENDALL INVESTMENTS LP

KANSAS CITY LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

REALTY INCOME TEXAS PROPS | LLC

BDRW LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Market Value

$7,100,000
$6,450,000
$9,774,480
$5,500,000
$5,391,932
$4,957,590
$4,873,000
$4,700,000
$3,809,195
$3,500,000

Taxable Value

$7,100,000
$6,450,000
$6,252,334
$5,500,000
$5,391,932
$4,957,590
$4,873,000
$4,700,000
$3,809,195
$3,500,000

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

2969102
2585489
2709492
2941230
2813948
269654
207113
72148
2984392
2722647

CITY OF HOLLYWOOD PARK
2018

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

TLO TX2 INVESTMENTS LLC

BW GALLERIA LLC

KILLAM RANCH PROPERTIES LTD
NORTH PARK BUILDINGS | & Il LLC
DATA PARK CENTER LLC

PUBLIC STORAGE INC

FRETUS INVESTORS HOLLYWOOD
SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE
JADE REAL PROPERTIES LLC
DEEKAY PARTNERS LP

Market Value

$13,700,000
$9,500,000
$9,000,000
$7,600,000
$7,150,000
$6,195,490
$4,800,000
$4,736,500
$3,775,000
$3,390,400

Taxable Value

$13,700,000
$9,500,000
$9,000,000
$7,600,000
$7,150,000
$6,195,490
$4,800,000
$4,736,500
$3,390,800
$3,390,400

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

3056912
96034
3105307
3114879
270289
2844836
2923375
268651
2405885
3062769

CITY OF KIRBY
2018

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

AMERICOLD SAN ANTONIO PROPCO LLC

HEB GROCERY COMPANY LP

KIRBY COUNTRY OAKS LLC

YES SPRINGFIELD MEADOWS LLC

AJC RENTAL CORPORATION

YES HOMESALES LLC DBA SPRINGSFIELD MEADOWS
SIDDONS HOLDINGS LLC

SCHERTZ BANK & TRUST

TIME WARNER CABLE SAN ANTONIO LP

CLARK CONSTRUCTION OF TX INC

Market Value

$21,179,008
$18,355,280
$5,886,270
$5,429,000
$2,438,500
$1,986,890
$1,917,160
$1,411,460
$1,384,332
$1,148,000

Taxable Value

$21,179,008
$18,020,620
$5,886,270
$5,429,000
$2,438,500
$1,986,890
$1,917,160
$1,411,460
$1,384,332
$1,148,000

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

160085

2767587
2549342
2784486
2622234
2551383
2790053
3053395
2601819
2505881

CITY OF LEON VALLEY
2018

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

ANCIRA-WINTON CHEVROLET

SAN ANTONIO VISTA DEL REY LLC
TRT HEB MARKETPLACE LP
SHADOW VALLEY APARTMENTS LLLP
LEORS HOLDINGS LLC

BARCELONA LOFTS LLC

OMNINET TOWER LP

FOREST OAKS LIVING LLC

LEON SA INCOME PARTNERS LP

SA WEST LOORP Il INVESTORS LTD

Market Value

$31,622,270
$27,000,000
$22,800,000
$17,500,100
$15,522,000
$15,500,000
$12,700,000
$11,500,000

$9,500,000

$8,300,000

Taxable Value

$31,622,270
$27,000,000
$22,800,000
$17,500,100
$15,522,000
$15,500,000
$12,700,000
$11,500,000

$9,500,000

$8,300,000

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

239925
519987
3028099
2402088
2977756
3059334
220193
1279732
2920955
237791

CITY OF LIVE OAK
2018

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

RANDOLPH BROOKS FEDERAL

METHODIST HEALTHCARE SYSTEM OF SAN ANTONIO LTD LLP
GPIF MIRA LOMA LLC

CONTINENTAL 136 FUND

MCN VILLAS-SA LLC

CFH HERITAGE LP

S A DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LP

JORDAN FORD INC

CHM LIVE OAK LTD

HD DEVELOPMENT PROP LP

Market Value

$76,812,210
$72,386,170
$43,400,000
$38,000,000
$33,500,000
$32,750,000
$28,750,342
$16,223,970
$14,749,610
$14,486,380

Taxable Value

$76,812,210
$72,386,170
$43,400,000
$38,000,000
$33,500,000
$32,750,000
$28,750,342
$16,223,970
$14,749,610
$14,486,380

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

264805
136305
264798
262596
264800
2734294
264796
264808
2868239
264799

CITYOFLYTLE
2018

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

SOTO FRED P & MARIA ISABEL
OBANION SANDRA SCOGGIN
ROBERTS BOB ALAN JR

KERR CHARLES ARMSTRONG &
SOTO HENRY C & TAMMY J
HERNANDEZ NICOLASA
SPANNAGEL KENNETH R
WILLIAMS TOMMY & DEVON
PULIDO LUIS

HAMMOCK TEXAS MRS

Market Value

$218,543
$487,734
$205,610
$253,719
$143,149
$87,570
$58,960
$44,000
$57,657
$25,510

Taxable Value

$207,323
$182,811
$160,239
$150,742
$143,149
$77,570
$58,960
$44,000
$28,383
$25,510

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity : CITY OF OLMOS PARK

Year: 2018

State Code: <ALL>

Owner ID Taxpayer Name Market Value Taxable Value
3090591 LEWIS KIMBERLY S $9,495,760 $9,495,760
3063295 MTL INVESTMENTS LTD $5,012,000 $5,012,000
2670638 MCCOMBS 2009 TRUST $4,140,000 $4,130,000
2811225 WORTH JESSICA L $4,100,000 $4,100,000
2725893 WEAVER ASHLEY IRVIN $3,949,360 $3,949,360
200579 SHIELDS JOHN H & MARSHA M $3,910,000 $3,910,000
3088520 ALAMEDA GRANTOR TRUST $3,879,190 $3,879,190
2419137 LANDON MARTIN J & DENISE D $3,305,530 $3,305,530
563722 MILLER MORRIS A & DEBORAH S $3,175,000 $3,175,000
263823 GUNN CURTIS C JR & $3,000,000 $2,990,000

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

96034
2560213
519987
380942
409843
136976
2843294
436881
165520
72148

CITY OF SAN ANTONIO
2018

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

HEB GROCERY COMPANY LP

MICROSOFT CORPORATION

METHODIST HEALTHCARE SYSTEM OF SAN ANTONIO LTD LLP
WAL MART STORES INC # 2404

VHS SAN ANTONIO PARTNERS LP

TOYOTA MOTOR MFG TEXAS INC

WELL SERVICES A DIV OF SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY CORP
USAA

FRANKEL FAMILY TRUST

SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE

Market Value

$1,307,931,110
$867,639,090
$671,982,895
$636,300,520
$538,644,357
$707,600,836
$355,025,390
$332,111,220
$313,777,350
$267,501,584

Taxable Value

$1,302,175,235
$703,607,600
$647,515,468
$636,300,520
$538,644,357
$480,828,568
$355,025,390
$332,111,160
$313,777,350
$267,501,134

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

3030664
2793214
2440358
2484018
2857590
3052731
2702469
2531529
129013

2688414

CITY OF SANDY OAKS
2018

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

DOLGENTX LLC

DILLON LEASING GROUP LLC
ORTIZ JESUS & LINDA

ZABIN LLC

HUERTA ELENA

EEAC INC

GUAJARDO HECTOR

MORENO ANGEL & LOURDES
MALDONADO ROGELIO & LUCIA
PEACHES TERESA M

Market Value

$1,331,450
$939,920
$929,430
$835,790
$829,730
$540,910
$478,520
$394,990
$345,710
$371,240

Taxable Value

$1,331,450
$939,920
$902,277
$835,790
$829,730
$528,910
$413,673
$360,990
$332,710
$322,945

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

179278

2757338
2423934
2444962
2540905
2458536
2999695
2682427
428327

2586768

CITY OF SCHERTZ
2018

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

PULTE HOMES OF TEXAS LP

FRED DEVELOPMENT LLC

SCHINDLER ALAN & CAROL TRUST
SCHERTZ 1518 LTD

PECAN GROVE TX LLC

BELLA VISTA CMI LTD

LOCKAWAY STORAGE-KILLEEN LLC

1518 LAND INVESTMENTS LP

ITAMIC INC

HAMMOND THOMAS J IRREVOCABLE TRUST

Market Value

$5,404,870
$4,528,650
$3,948,520
$7,100,395
$3,761,020
$3,071,210
$2,540,000
$3,317,000
$2,951,280
$1,848,080

Taxable Value

$5,404,870
$4,528,650
$3,948,520
$3,870,475
$3,761,020
$3,071,210
$2,540,000
$2,061,532
$2,053,920
$1,848,080

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

220193
3030776
220194
502275
2877793
220203
1482637
2697193
2946526
3041406

CITY OF SELMA
2018

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

S A DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LP

FPK REALTY LOOKOUT HOLLOW 1 LLC
KIMCO FORUM AT OLYMPIA LP

COSTCO WHOLESALE CORPORATION
SELMA RETAIL LTD

HAVERTY FURNITURE CO INC

FURNITURE ROW USA LLC

GVD COMMERCIAL PROPERTIES INC
SELMA-SMC HEALTH INVEST HOLDINGS LLC
MAPLE SEVEN INVESTMENTS LLC

Market Value

$66,013,433
$42,770,000
$33,481,698
$23,518,320
$10,655,650
$7,666,514
$7,350,000
$6,600,000
$6,044,590
$5,600,000

Taxable Value

$66,013,433
$42,770,000
$33,481,698
$23,518,320
$10,655,650
$7,666,514
$7,350,000
$6,600,000
$6,044,590
$5,600,000

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

3070973
209773

2896314
192664

2965737
3073086
2911663
2951659
2625926
2857572

CITY OF SHAVANO PARK
2018

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

DOMICILIO LHS LLC

SA F&P PROPERTY HOLDING CORP
LOCKHILL SELMA PROPERTY INTERESTS LTD
ROGERS SHAVANO PARK UT 17 LTD

POND HILL SALLC

DRB SHAVANO LLC

MERIDIAN SHAVANO PARK AL/ALZ RE LP
HUNTINGTON COMMERCIAL PHASE 1 LTD
NSHE TX FORNEY LLC

MAYA MEDPRO PROPERTIES LLC

Market Value

$24,000,000
$23,985,900
$18,256,850
$30,215,130
$13,600,000
$12,332,700
$11,236,930

$9,000,000

$8,444,870

$7,823,000

Taxable Value

$24,000,000
$23,985,900
$18,256,850
$14,904,001
$13,600,000
$12,332,700
$11,236,930

$9,000,000

$8,444,870

$7,823,000

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

2842822
262696
127980
2773024
2814794
127949
2999083
2564136
262596
118125

CITY OF SOMERSET
2018

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

SAN ANTONIO SOLAR HOLDINGS LLC
TEXAS COMMUNITY BANK

MILLER LAMAR JR & LA VONDA
UNKNOWN

SUNE SOMERSET LAND LLC

HARRIS WILLIAM R

PALSOM LLC

327 SOMERSET LTD

KERR CHARLES ARMSTRONG &
TAYLOR KENNETH E

Market Value

$17,105,680
$3,057,000
$2,028,200
$1,362,300
$1,284,980
$743,230
$741,000
$715,270
$687,600
$565,000

Taxable Value

$17,105,680
$3,057,000
$1,987,667
$1,362,300
$1,284,980
$743,230
$741,000
$715,270
$687,600
$565,000

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

3091927
2671032
248061
3056984
2420487
358982
2418272
2837518
248568
247945

CITY OF ST HEDWIG
2018

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

GUILLORY DEREK W & TISA N
TRANSLEASE INC

GREGKEN CORP

LUENSMANN DOROTHY

LUBIANSKI FAMILY L P

EAST CENTRAL IS D

SAN ANTONIO TELEVISION LLC
COLEMAN JIMMIE D & CASSANDRA'Y
ZAMO INC

FOUR POINTS STOP REAL ESTATE

Market Value

$945,000
$935,760
$815,000
$871,240
$2,456,530
$764,300
$694,410
$654,720
$653,040
$606,000

Taxable Value

$945,000
$935,760
$815,000
$811,240
$766,290
$764,300
$694,410
$654,720
$653,040
$606,000

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

2484866
2748154
262334
262875
270635
260754
2752510
128198
2602687
465042

CITY OF TERRELL HILLS
2018

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

HUMPHREYS W MICHAEL &

WHITACRE EDWARD E JR & LINDA L

MOORMAN THOMAS S

DAWSON BERKLEY V & BONNIE

HOLLIS NICOLAS & ALIECE R

AZAR RICHARD & MARY DIANNE

CERISOLA PATRICIAT

ROGERS DEBORAH BUTT RESIDENCE

ELLIS JAMES D & KRISTINE A MANAGEMENT TRUST OF 1999
CASEY DARREN INTERESTS INC

Market Value

$10,000,000
$6,759,270
$6,444,310
$5,600,000
$5,390,000
$5,176,500
$4,300,000
$4,182,000
$4,143,340
$4,100,000

Taxable Value

$10,000,000
$6,759,270
$6,444,310
$5,600,000
$5,390,000
$5,176,500
$4,300,000
$4,182,000
$4,143,340
$4,100,000

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

2869097
380942
96034
3105757
3050519
3040526
2816445
2462046
3007902
2996628

CITY OF UNIVERSAL CITY
2018

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

GS KITTY HAWK LP

WAL MART STORES INC # 2404

HEB GROCERY COMPANY LP

12900 EAST LOOP 1604 NORTH LP
FRONTLINE SABLE RIDGE LP

FA-LElI SUNRISE CANYON ASSOCIATES LLC
PEPPERMILL APARTMENTS LP

BOOKER TRIANGLE LLC

TRISOURCE PARTNERS LLC

CORONADO SQUARE INCOME PARTNERS LP

Market Value

$27,500,000
$25,807,270
$22,586,820
$21,946,630
$19,500,000
$19,450,000
$17,000,000
$10,990,000

$8,372,220

$7,550,000

Taxable Value

$27,500,000
$25,807,270
$22,586,820
$21,946,630
$19,500,000
$19,450,000
$17,000,000
$10,990,000

$8,372,220

$7,550,000

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

2820365
3063113
117229

2591511
2836252
2710925
3111190
2694255
3081192
137225

CITY OF VON ORMY
2018

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

PTCAA TEXAS LP

14146 IH 35 SOUTH REAL ESTATE COMPANY LLC
MR W FIREWORKS INC

MOGANNAM FAMILY TRUST

ELMENDORF METRO INVESTMENTS LLC
BROWN JUG REALTY INVESTMENTS LLC
LEHIGH GAS WHOLESALE INC

MANUFACTURED HOUSING CONSULTANTS
PEREZ JOSE MELENDEZ

RODRIGUEZ ANTONIO R &

Market Value

$5,702,050
$2,432,780
$1,842,250
$1,693,550
$1,364,160
$825,520
$678,352
$605,140
$579,100
$484,630

Taxable Value

$5,702,050
$1,995,990
$1,842,250
$1,693,550
$1,364,160
$771,780
$678,352
$605,140
$579,100
$479,630

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

2965732
2557169
237791
3084806
2756929
192181
3043121
2600603
259966
259950

CITY OF WINDCREST
2018

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

EASTGROUP PROPERTIES LP

HCP REIT OPERATIN COMPANY IV LLC

HD DEVELOPMENT PROP LP

US AUTO FORCE

SBV-SAN ANTONIO- VILLAS OF WINDCREST LLC
COTTER JAMES F

BUFFET PALACE WESTGATE INC
JONES-TRADEWINDS APARTMENTS LP
RIVERSIDE 193 INC ET AL

TERRARD INC

Market Value

$37,905,070
$17,586,770
$10,986,319
$10,691,610
$8,300,000
$6,310,310
$5,186,590
$5,000,000
$4,788,019
$4,730,000

Taxable Value

$37,905,070
$17,586,770
$10,986,319
$10,691,610
$8,300,000
$6,310,310
$5,186,590
$5,000,000
$4,788,019
$4,730,000

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity : COMAL ISD

Year: 2018

State Code: <ALL>

Owner ID Taxpayer Name Market Value Taxable Value
2941196 MTC APARTMENTS LOOKOUT CANYON LLC & MTC APARTMENTS L $44,100,000 $44,100,000
2792403 MPT OF OVERLOOK PARKWAY LLC $11,960,000 $11,960,000
179278 PULTE HOMES OF TEXAS LP $11,392,620 $11,392,620
2814608 281/OVERLOOK PARTNERS LP $11,028,811 $11,028,811
3016831 OMNI GROUP LLC & $9,789,000 $9,789,000
96034 HEB GROCERY COMPANY LP $9,555,850 $9,555,850
2465336 SITTERLE HOMES LTD $8,811,470 $8,811,470
3045308 281 PARTNERS LTD $7,395,000 $7,395,000
2542232 MERITAGE HOMES OF TEXAS LLC $6,141,120 $6,141,120
197398 BASS PROPERTIES $8,429,540 $6,122,020

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

2908229
3060244
3041360
2987882
2878614
358175
2927726
1368807
96034
2878994

EAST CENTRAL ISD
2018

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

DG DISTRIBUTION OF TEXAS LLC
BJ SERVICES LLC

ARCONIC INC

DOLLAR GENERAL CORP
LEGACY BROOKS LTD

HOLT MACHINERY

PATTERSON UTI CORP

LANCER CORPORATION

HEB GROCERY COMPANY LP
CALFRAC WELL SERVICES CORP

Market Value

$66,889,530
$64,425,900
$60,949,710
$54,202,460
$47,000,000
$44,077,890
$33,649,720
$31,159,650
$30,333,556
$28,442,410

Taxable Value

$66,889,530
$64,425,900
$60,949,710
$54,202,460
$47,000,000
$42,820,530
$33,649,720
$31,159,650
$30,319,484
$28,442,410

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

3063812
2579358
2746816
2649969
367573

2555668
319678

2984973
3110491
326939

EDGEWOOD ISD
2018

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

SOUTHERN GLAZERS WINE & SPIRITS OF TEXAS LLC
SILVER EAGLE DISTRIBUTORS LP

GLAZER INVESTMENTS INC

BAY VALLEY FOODS LLC

TCP LAS PALMAS PARTNERS LTD

NBY PROPERTIES LLC

Z-FAM REAL ESTATE

BIG BOX PROPERTY OWNER E LLC

GE COMPANY

TRIPLE-S OPERATIONS LP

Market Value

$56,104,590
$50,114,350
$35,700,000
$24,728,900
$22,144,063
$21,202,630
$13,468,050
$12,800,000
$12,267,360

$9,600,000

Taxable Value

$56,104,590
$50,114,350
$35,700,000
$24,728,900
$22,144,063
$21,202,630
$13,468,050
$12,800,000
$12,267,360

$9,600,000

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

187371
3015745
3033949
186917
576570
70761
3020568
2548275
2786321
2946961

FAIR OAKS RANCH
2018

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

FAIR OAKS CLUB CORP

T&J FAIR OAKS LLC

ELKHORN RIDGE SA LLC

HICKS JERRY S & ESTHER W
HIGHLAND HOMES-SAN ANTONIO LLC
FROST BANK

SF FAIR OAKS DEVELOPMENT LLC

B & M FAIR OAKS LTD

SA FRONT GATE LLC

FAIR OAKS PARKWAY ASSOCIATES LLC

Market Value

$7,350,760
$4,995,000
$5,445,710
$4,258,510
$3,867,070
$3,737,820
$2,630,980
$2,595,780
$5,394,300
$2,517,379

Taxable Value

$7,350,760
$4,995,000
$4,280,700
$4,258,510
$3,867,070
$3,737,820
$2,630,980
$2,595,780
$2,557,832
$2,517,379

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

2997618
812835
2670846
115362
2780717
115370
115337
2950968
2625988
2980176

FLORESVILLE ISD
2018

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

BODLEY LORNA L

SUAREZ JUAN H & ROSALINDA
RUSHING NORMA V & THOMAS E
TREVINO ROBERT & DIANA
AGUILAR MAUGRICIO

VARGAS FERNANDO & MARIA D
MCP INDUSTRIES INC
LONGORIA JOSE & GLORIA ANN
VILLALOBOS MANUEL & CINDY G
THOMAS SABRINA A & SHANE

Market Value

$156,460
$166,220
$107,220
$85,820
$85,710
$76,320
$70,000
$103,740
$65,260
$57,728

Taxable Value

$156,460
$123,120
$107,220
$85,820
$85,710
$76,320
$70,000
$68,720
$65,260
$57,728

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

2618517
96034
380942
2932807
311672
416826
2639708
2584441
2405885
2721666

HARLANDALE ISD
2018

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

ZACHRY INDUSTRIAL INC SA

HEB GROCERY COMPANY LP

WAL MART STORES INC # 2404

SA SOUTH INVESTMENTS PARTNERS LLC
SOUTHWEST JUNCTION LTD

1215 FARRAGUT LTD & B Y 238 SW MILITARY LTD
SHOPPERS CITY LLC

B & B SOUTH PARK MALL LLC

TIME WARNER CABLE SAN ANTONIO LP

RBY 3 PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LLC

Market Value

$35,155,210
$33,236,240
$27,647,750
$13,953,730
$13,302,860
$12,342,240
$11,800,000
$11,342,239
$10,604,977
$10,303,000

Taxable Value

$35,155,210
$33,236,240
$27,647,750
$13,953,730
$13,302,860
$12,342,240
$11,800,000
$11,342,239
$10,604,977
$10,303,000

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

96034
2614668
380942
220193
239925
2961447
2998712
431318
500193
2958213

JUDSON ISD
2018

<ALL>
Taxpayer Name

HEB GROCERY COMPANY LP

SA REAL ESTATE LLLP

WAL MART STORES INC # 2404

S ADEVELOPMENT COMPANY LP
RANDOLPH BROOKS FEDERAL
UNITED PARCEL SERV INC

PURE TTPC APTS LLC

LABATT INSTITUTIONAL SUPPLY
KEITH BEN E CO

GRAND ESTATES OWNER LLC

Market Value

$533,483,816
$273,553,529
$103,746,830
$95,756,202
$79,261,620
$66,642,590
$60,000,000
$56,418,730
$48,891,720
$47,500,000

Taxable Value

$531,618,403
$273,553,529
$103,746,830
$95,756,202
$79,261,620
$66,642,590
$60,000,000
$56,418,730
$48,891,720
$47,500,000

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

2512817
2684714
2704787
2940921
3112140
2942486
139329

2300925
2456916
3075231

MEDINA VALLEY ISD
2018

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

WESTERN RIM INVESTORS

WPGL LLC

LADERAILLC

GOLF CLUB OF TEXAS PARTNERS, LLC
TALLEY CULEBRA 2017 LLC

AH4R PROPERTIES LLC

KB HOME LONE STAR LP

LGI HOMES-TEXAS LLC

FLOWMATIC SYSTEMS INC

HANA GOLF LLC

Market Value

$102,000,000
$12,163,210
$24,095,570
$6,100,000
$5,707,430
$5,021,754
$4,952,770
$4,924,440
$4,900,000
$4,789,990

Taxable Value

$102,000,000
$12,163,210
$8,874,800
$6,100,000
$5,707,430
$5,021,754
$4,952,770
$4,924,440
$4,900,000
$4,789,990

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

519987
409843
96034
3085151
380942
3088836
165520
454926
2407456
3029644

NORTH EAST ISD
2018

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

METHODIST HEALTHCARE SYSTEM OF SAN ANTONIO LTD LLP
VHS SAN ANTONIO PARTNERS LP

HEB GROCERY COMPANY LP

NORTH STAR MALL INC

WAL MART STORES INC # 2404

SIR SAN ANTONIO (RIDGEWOOD PKWY LLC

FRANKEL FAMILY TRUST

DDR DB SA VENTURES LP

EASTGROUP PROPERTIES LP

SVAP Il PARK NORTH LLC

Market Value

$297,147,160
$271,143,650
$199,997,246
$179,852,000
$169,192,800
$131,537,170
$108,975,280
$103,751,020

$88,141,170

$84,889,650

Taxable Value

$297,147,160
$271,143,650
$199,983,516
$179,852,000
$169,192,800
$131,537,170
$108,975,280
$103,751,020

$88,141,170

$84,889,650

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

2560213
519987
436881
96034
380942
2892523
3085143
165520
2865914
70761

NORTHSIDE ISD
2018

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

MICROSOFT CORPORATION

METHODIST HEALTHCARE SYSTEM OF SAN ANTONIO LTD LLP
USAA

HEB GROCERY COMPANY LP

WAL MART STORES INC # 2404

HINES GLOBAL REIT SAN ANTONIO RETAIL | LP

LA CANTERA RETAIL LTD PRTNRSHP

FRANKEL FAMILY TRUST

CYRUSONE LLC

FROST BANK

Market Value

$906,611,740
$390,916,102
$314,379,850
$273,855,275
$270,158,010
$230,038,759
$221,088,920
$204,802,070
$175,000,000
$134,929,490

Taxable Value

$906,525,340
$372,528,562
$314,379,790
$273,855,275
$270,158,010
$230,038,759
$221,088,920
$204,802,070
$175,000,000
$134,929,490

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

96034
409843
77200
2991267
2544014
72148
519987
2607914
3080663
419259

SAN ANTONIO ISD
2018

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

HEB GROCERY COMPANY LP

VHS SAN ANTONIO PARTNERS LP

MARRIOTT HOTEL PROP II LTD

NEW RIVERCENTER MALL Il LP

HOTEL INVESTMENTS LP

SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE

METHODIST HEALTHCARE SYSTEM OF SAN ANTONIO LTD LLP
HE SANANTONIOI LLC

300 CONVENT LLC

PALACIO DEL RIO INC

Market Value

$298,072,818
$185,590,267
$185,010,000
$159,572,760
$157,600,000
$129,355,168
$108,668,643
$106,000,000

$90,200,000

$87,000,000

Taxable Value

$293,886,426
$185,590,267
$185,010,000
$159,572,760
$157,600,000
$129,354,798
$108,668,643
$106,000,000

$90,200,000

$87,000,000

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

2513423
179278

2837754
2457033
2757338
2682427
2423934
256309

2444962
2540905

SCHERTZ-CIBOLO ISD
2018

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

ROSE HOUSING INC

PULTE HOMES OF TEXAS LP

MCDANIEL GLEN & MARILYN R CMNTY PROP TR &
RANDOLPH PLAZA SHOPPING CENTER LLC

FRED DEVELOPMENT LLC

1518 LAND INVESTMENTS LP

SCHINDLER ALAN & CAROL TRUST

WHITTAKER TODD

SCHERTZ 1518 LTD

PECAN GROVE TX LLC

Market Value

$6,050,000
$5,404,870
$5,150,000
$4,800,000
$4,528,650
$5,364,360
$3,948,520
$3,888,220
$7,100,395
$3,761,020

Taxable Value

$6,050,000
$5,404,870
$5,150,000
$4,800,000
$4,528,650
$4,108,892
$3,948,520
$3,888,220
$3,870,475
$3,761,020

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

2842822
644356
3015222
262696
2901724
127980
3081820
2720154
72148
3068838

SOMERSET ISD
2018

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

SAN ANTONIO SOLAR HOLDINGS LLC
ARI INC

JARCO HOLDINGS LLC

TEXAS COMMUNITY BANK

LIBERTY LIFT SOLUTIONS LLC

MILLER LAMAR JR & LA VONDA

SAND MINING OF TEXAS LLC

SILLER DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LLC
SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE
TVPA PARTNERS LLC

Market Value

$17,105,680
$8,597,380
$3,114,150
$3,057,000
$2,493,700
$2,209,728
$1,875,840
$1,756,560
$1,717,490
$1,442,770

Taxable Value

$17,105,680
$8,597,380
$3,114,150
$3,057,000
$2,493,700
$2,144,195
$1,875,840
$1,756,560
$1,717,490
$1,442,770

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

2584441
188483
3087563
380942
96034
1438959
3107517
439667
324357
1304448

SOUTH SAN ISD
2018

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

B & B SOUTH PARK MALL LLC

SAN ANTONIO SHOE INC

MPT OF SAN ANTONIO STEWARD LLC
WAL MART STORES INC # 2404

HEB GROCERY COMPANY LP

UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD CO

WL PARKVISTA LLC

SW DIAGNOSTIC BLDG INC

SOUTH PARK PROPERTIES LTD
BOEING AEROSPACE OPERATIONS

Market Value

$85,322,761
$49,931,200
$35,092,380
$33,660,910
$24,056,380
$20,570,327
$17,100,000
$16,644,250
$15,100,000
$237,890,886

Taxable Value

$85,322,761
$49,931,200
$35,092,380
$33,660,910
$24,056,380
$20,530,157
$17,100,000
$16,644,250
$15,100,000
$14,940,886

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

2760840
2880008
2967686
2842822
3013731
3090176
2880878
3092500
2967703
2802433

SOUTHSIDE ISD
2018

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES INC
OCIALAMO 1 LLC

FMC TECHNOLOGIES INC

SAN ANTONIO SOLAR HOLDINGS LLC

12910 CLUBHOUSE BOULEVARD LLC
MARMAXX OPERATING CORP

RESERVE AT LONE OAKS LP

WIM CORE PORTFOLIO OWNER LLC

LUBRIZOL OILFILELD CHEMISTRY LLC
WEATHERFORD ARTIFICIAL LIFT SYSTEMS INC

Market Value

$268,491,160
$50,146,490
$37,324,375
$34,563,580
$28,000,000
$27,821,790
$24,000,000
$23,086,590
$13,007,050
$12,070,970

Taxable Value

$268,379,120
$50,146,490
$37,324,375
$34,563,580
$28,000,000
$26,273,230
$24,000,000
$23,086,590
$13,007,050
$12,070,970

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

136976

2843294
2828454
3010194
2465712
3072273
2491411
2922916
1438959
2491414

SOUTHWEST ISD
2018

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

TOYOTA MOTOR MFG TEXAS INC

WELL SERVICES A DIV OF SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY CORP
MARUCHAN TEXAS INC

GELCO FLEET TRUST/SCHLUMBERGER-WELL SERVICES
TOYTETSU TEXAS INC

LEX SAN AN LP

TOYODA GOSEI TEXAS LLC

BV CARRIER LP

UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD CO

FUTABA INDUSTRIAL TX CORP

Market Value

$585,907,090
$355,025,390
$86,103,390
$66,346,980
$63,036,630
$48,000,000
$38,920,760
$38,500,000
$53,825,900
$29,575,840

Taxable Value

$534,949,082
$355,025,390
$84,727,360
$66,346,980
$63,036,630
$48,000,000
$38,920,760
$38,500,000
$36,693,200
$29,575,840

True Automation, Inc.



